
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.127158.1

SENATE BILL 624

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

Manny M. Aragon

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE BORDER AUTHORITY; REPEALING THE BORDER

DEVELOPMENT ACT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  REPEAL.--Sections 58-27-1 through 58-27-26

NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1991, Chapter 131, Sections 1 through

16, Laws 1993, Chapter 335, Section 4, Laws 1995, Chapter 192,

Section 10, Laws 1991, Chapter 131, Sections 17 through 25 and

Laws 1995, Chapter 192, Section 21, as amended) are repealed.

Section 2.  TEMPORARY PROVISION--TRANSFER OF PROPERTY AND

CONTRACTS.--

A.   On July 1, 1999, all appropriations, money,

records, equipment, furnishings and other property belonging

to the border authority shall be transferred to the economic

development department.



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.127158.1

B.   On July 1, 1999, all existing contracts and

other obligations of the border authority shall be binding on

the economic development department.

Section 3.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 1999.

- 2 -



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.127158.1

     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1999

February 23, 1999

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 624

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.127158.1

Adopted_______________________ Not

Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was 6  For 1  Against

Yes: 6

No: Smith

Excused: Carraro, Eisenstadt, Ingle, Lyons, McKibben, Wilson

Absent: None

S0624FC1


	SFC Report

