1	SENATE BILL 624
2	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Manny M. Aragon
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO THE BORDER AUTHORITY; REPEALING THE BORDER
12	DEVELOPMENT ACT.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. REPEALSections 58-27-1 through 58-27-26
16	NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1991, Chapter 131, Sections 1 through
17	16, Laws 1993, Chapter 335, Section 4, Laws 1995, Chapter 192,
18	Section 10, Laws 1991, Chapter 131, Sections 17 through 25 and
19	Laws 1995, Chapter 192, Section 21, as amended) are repealed.
20	Section 2. TEMPORARY PROVISIONTRANSFER OF PROPERTY AND
21	CONTRACTS
22	A. On July 1, 1999, all appropriations, money,
23	records, equipment, furnishings and other property belonging
24	to the border authority shall be transferred to the economic
25	development department.

. 127158. 1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

		1	B. On July 1, 1999, all existing contracts and						
		2	other obligations of the border authority shall be binding on						
		3	the economic development department.						
		4	Section 3. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the						
		5	provisions of this act is July 1, 1999.						
		6	- 2 -						
		7							
		8							
		9							
		10							
		11							
		12							
		13							
		14							
		15							
		16							
3	delete	17							
= new	= de	18							
		19							
teri	eria	20							
	-mart	21							
ored	ted	22							
<u>underscored</u> mterial	[bracketed_mterial]	23							
pun	[pu	24							
		25							
			. 127158. 1						

		1	FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE						
		2	FIRST SESSION, 1999						
		3							
		4							
		5							
		6	February 23, 1999						
		7							
		8	Mr. President:						
		9							
		10	Your FINANCE COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred						
		11							
		12	SENATE BILL 624						
		13							
		14	has had it under consideration and reports same with						
		15							
		16	recommendation that it DO PASS .						
	ete	17							
new	delet	18	Respectfully submitted,						
	" —	19							
eria	rial	20							
mte	nte	21							
red	u pa	22							
<u>underscored</u> mterial	[bracketed_mteria]	23							
nder	brae	24	Ben D. Altanirano, Chairnan						
	Ξ	25							
			. 127158. 1						

			Adopted_			Not			
		1	Adopted_						
		2		(Chief Clerk)				(Cl	nief Clerk)
		3							
		4							
		5							
		6		Date					
		7							
		8							
		9	The roll	call vote was	<u>6</u> For	<u>1</u> Aga	inst		
		10	Yes:	6					
		11	No:	Smi th					
		12	Excused:	Carraro, Eiser	nstadt,	Ingle,	Lyons,	McKi bber	n, Wilson
		13	Absent:	None					
		14							
		15							
		16	S0624FC1						
3	delete	17							
= new	= de	18							
		19							
teri	eria	20							
<u>underscored</u> mterial	[bracketed_mterial-]	21							
ore	ted	22							
erse	acke	23							
pun	[br	24							
		25							
			. 12715	3. 1					

I